\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student: ~- (/&% SAV oSz Bhds /</@2/

{ -

Class : >° df -

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 = Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3 =70 to 84%
2-55t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 =Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
’ \O/— Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 ~ Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 ~Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all ,
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2~Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 ~Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1> Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
‘ 4 — Every time

3 — Usually
(2<Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



- The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
(4 =Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 ~Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 =Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1< Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
.0~ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
.\}74 Neutral
- 1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
]i — Tora great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
\}/ —~70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
L;,— Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

/]
e

Sign of student
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Op 077%@ M/M /VM
Class : @ 5%()1 I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
V4/Always effective .
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3>70to 84%
2 -5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2>Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 = Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2~ Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
L=-Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 ~Very well
2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2>Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, cOurse outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes

\1/—Rarely

0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

O-Never

11. -Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 >~Usually
3 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 —Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 ~Some what

1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 — Strongly agree
\3/@:6
— Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4~"To a great extent
3 —Moderate

2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3=70-89%
2-50-69%

1-30-49%
0 — Below 29% \\

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
‘2//Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Sz

Sign of student
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Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : (Sﬁ///éM [//M k4/nZ%
Class : B i % I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
\4/1Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3~ 70 to 84%
2 -551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4, Tairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Semetimes unfair
VL/LSJZuaHy unfair

0— Unfair



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Ls)ﬂ//éM V/ZM k[%z%
Class : B © % I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
\fl/(Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3~ 70 to 84%
2 -5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. TFairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Semetimes unfair
vl/lsji,ually unfair

0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3~ Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
Z~Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
L~Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
&Strongly disagree
9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2—Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

2 "—/
L1/— Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

LZI}Occasionally/ Sometimes
— Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4~Every time
3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3/ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2>Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

| =Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 =Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

I



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
,\4//T 0 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3—=70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
L. 2= Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /QQWZ/Z’/ W WWJA
Class : /3 © W s

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —-551069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

471 horoughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
\}é’Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 — Very well

24 Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
i}4"Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
\2//Occasiona11y/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 —Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Tdon’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
. il t ~Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
l}valightly

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

O~=Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
J~Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
O/—Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
- 1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
‘3//m)derate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
J—~30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

‘O//St/rongly disagree

PINY

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : ﬁ U %Lé //[/'.75/1:2{ &QZ[M (’4 ‘
Class : /@ ' QX) x

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 ~Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
S~70to 84%
2 —551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
\}/Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
(1 =Usually unfair
0— Unfair



ilOo 1o L

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 ~Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
t3/-— Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

e Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
L~Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
t()/—,Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 ~Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

s -

3~Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



2 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
‘ 4 — Every time
3 — Usually
\2/4 Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
ySIightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

lO/—N ever

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

(3//Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 ~<Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
é//Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2—50 - 69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

‘l/fDisagree

0 — Strongly disagree

e

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /PJM e Pinan W T4/
Class : / 3. A % J

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Ways effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
VO to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 — Very good
< Good

1 — Fair

0- Poor

4, Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

Wually unfair

0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
2~Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
J~Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
\4//Signiﬁcantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
\3//Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
T Rarely
0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
‘1/7-/Karely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

\O//f don’t have a mentor



I'he teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. '
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
i2//Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
‘1/—Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

O~ Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 ~Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
\2/4 Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
L~<30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 ~Strongly disagree

e

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /4/442/6 SQMWM /(/”//L/Z/U///f?ﬁ=
Class : E 0(7'7 I : /

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
t3/—/70 to 84%
2 —551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
154 s/lially unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
,2=Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 ~Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0ot at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
S =Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

5

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
o drs Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 —Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

11. ‘Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 ~Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

N TAAnrF have a menftor



<. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~0Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

Mlighﬂy

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

J)Z Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4JStrongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent :
3 oderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
&w@utral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 <Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
< Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
13/rAgree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

AL

Sign of student



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
\}[ Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes

J— Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
.O/Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
&Strongly disagree
9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
\}—‘/‘Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 —Occasionally/Sometimes
“l/— Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor



T'he teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 ~Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably

‘2{ Partially

1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

yRarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

\O/-ZStrongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
tB/«Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 ~Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
&S’émewhat

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

—49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

1}— Strongly disagree

U/ a7 A

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : N [ %X)Z # /G/’\(% g;/ //7 o
Class : [\J 0 (f/j I v

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
!jl,,—/Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
| /3/4"70 to 84%
2 -551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~<Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
. 1 =Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
.3 ~Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 =Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

/1— Marginally

0— Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

. 9,—"'Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
‘2;_,Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 ~Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
L= Rarely

0—1 don’t have a mentor



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 >Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
}"Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

; —Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
L~ Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent ’
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
/\9/ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

\}/Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
U’Z/r/’Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

A=30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

, 0=Strongly disagree




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : ﬂ/ZW/Jé /?/@77/?* Sf{(/ /%(/W ST
Class : @ /\a 1

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 —~Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3= 70 to 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
U/Gbod
1 — Fair
0—Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
\1—~Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 oroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
L3/Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
\l//DTsagree
0— Strongly disagree
9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
LO—Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 —Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

\/3//6 sually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 _Tdon’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
,\4//Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
\3{4/(easonably
— Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

/\(}A/Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
yAgree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
' 5/— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A/S“trongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4~To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3470-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
_2<Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

JlAE=
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /(éﬁd /?/é//d’ /001/4 /37?6’(6’]7 KQB/
Class : B ’ q T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 ~Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3= 70 to 84%
2 -551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
(2~Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. TFairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

L~Usually unfair

0— Unfair



EEEE—,— T
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5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
&1 Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
>~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
| 4= Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
\2~ Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
97— Occasionally/Sometimes

\)/—/Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 _— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

\97/1‘1 ever

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
,_\4/—. Every time
3 — Usually
2 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor



2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A4 =Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
‘LZ/—Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

L~Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Newtral
1 — Disagree
0 >Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
V37—/Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3,< Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
50 — 69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
~ Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

ALl
Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /47/// %/// /’///‘W /7’[/7/08%
Class : B ! QO il I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
_4 =Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3 =70 to 84%
2-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
/\27@00d
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
_1=Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

. 4~Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 =0ften
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0—Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
}/N eutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
e Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

‘})/- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' 4 — Every time

3{ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor




<. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3/— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
‘3/— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
‘2/—Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —~Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
\I/Z'Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

&7 Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
J4>To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. ~
4 — Above 90%
3 >70—89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

L~Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Sigé of stu% ent



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : KOﬂé/ﬂ 74/?% 8/72//‘5/0/7/%&5
Class : /8- Qq ~ T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
¢ —~Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85to 100%
370 to 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
g>Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

\4/ZT horoughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3< Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2~<Moderately
" 1 —Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
\O/ﬁrongly disagree
9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
‘l//Rarely
0— Never
10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

Qlf/Rarely
— Never

11. Your mento/réz/es a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4

very time
Y3 _ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
,A\I/Efvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
\3//Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
\2//Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
_L<Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
M ot at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

y’Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

- 1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
‘Q/7To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
37 70— 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2~Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

xoni
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : 5/?/}75/2 VAS/ML 64%7—&/'7

a—

Class : (3 ’ m -

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Y4 —Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3~70 to 84%
2-5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2>Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 ~Usually unfair
0— Unfair



< The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 ~Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 ~Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

O/N ever

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 >Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 =Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 =Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4~<To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3~70 — 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
J~Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

!
Shi”t
Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : V ‘Go‘ ’\d\ D ’1 /:(?( / / ‘]y/rM [/Q

/

o A/ =
Class : 18 W\i‘x i

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A~ Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
_3—70to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
(2~Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
e ‘Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
b0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 =Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3~ Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
.2~Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
. 3= Usually
" 2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
“1 —Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
_4—=Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
.2 —Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 ~Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 —Every time
'3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
| 2~Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
/0 —Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
= Strongly agree

3 - Agree
‘ 2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
‘ 97‘/N0t at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-8%%
2->50-69%
N
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
J< Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

P
A//}/Z(j( ///{,j i
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : SA f///‘é/ Y /7% S/)&/jk/”l/ﬁO?/
Class : )8 "CN —T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
\4~Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
2455 t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
J~TFair
0—Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 ~Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 ~Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2~ Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
< Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
LQ;/S(trongly disagree
9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. '
4~Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

J~ Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2,<Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Mvery time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

providing right level of
challenges. '
4 — Fully
.3 =Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

L2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral
J~=Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little
0~ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2~Neutral
. 1-Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

\f}/ To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Somewhat

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
St il = 39%
2 —50—-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2~ Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Shai
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

144 Regir (thd )Qd/}é)wldo

Name of Student : KS[/ MC{ L/7

Class : B ‘ <7\) UI

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
(4~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
2-551t069%
1-30 to 54%

‘%elow 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
\3// Very good
"2 - Good
1 — Fair
0-Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
@/ Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair



R —————— R ——EE—., @ )

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 ~Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3~ Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
\2—~Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
J~Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
O—Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 ~Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
24 Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

Q  Ldan’t baria a mantaz
0 —Idon’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 ~Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
Lg/—Paﬁially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

\}P— Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
L~ Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Some what
1 — Verv little

(0/—/Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
e
3 — Agree

£ — INeurrasr
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
\4/—/T 0 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3—~70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 - Agree
_2—Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

547"
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion IT - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

s P 7 T
Name of Student : | /. do& 54 7//5// JE 0
Class : p /XJ L

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
é =70 to 84%
2-551t069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 ~Good
1- Fair
0—Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
L~ Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

,\{1 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
é,,— Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

‘}; Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —_Neutral
1/~ Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0+ Never
U/

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4~ Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
_ \g/ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
&-/Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

g/— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
\ L= Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
) \/O/—fNot at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 ~Strongly agree
\‘/3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
\4/1,— To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3~70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
_\/2 — N.eutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Sign of student
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : x,S‘/@‘/f qu‘/[f Bé?“m /W/\Véf//@aﬁ.

\y

Class : ](5 ° (IQ N

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4="Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syliabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
\3~70 to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4, Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
~1 >Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

&/T horoughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0—- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

A Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all ‘
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

L~Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

\O//N ever

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
_3~<Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' 4 — Every time

3 — Usually
(;,/Ocs:zasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor



-2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4~Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
\}f'Reaéonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
V2//()ccasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

_L~Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
»»Q/N ot at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
37N eutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
Me)/ a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3=70-89%
2-50-69%

1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 - Agree
}/Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

2
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhj College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion IT - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Class : /\‘5 \

Name of Student : l/’\/rﬁ}ﬁf/')’}(,'/;/}f (/Q“/V/@C} ) C/j /] / /A
oo T

Following are questions for student satisfaction Survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
1.3~ 70 to 84%
2—-55t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
.\/1,,74"Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

JL—Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3= "0ften

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
W Moderately
1 —Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

. 0= Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

L 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4~ Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



- The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
&!‘E‘Very time
3 — Usually
5 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
2
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
\1/—,.Disagree
(0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
Jearning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all
-

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
__2F Neutral
~{ — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
¢~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
\;/4'70 - 89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2~ Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

waly It
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Z 58447— ﬁ%/ZW jﬂ{}%[{f /é%//ﬂ/
Class : @ © A :r

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
_4<Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3~70 to 84%
2 -551t0 69%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

L1/—Usually unfair

0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

AT horoughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
\/Z/IModerately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
~0~TStrongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3="Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
\2—Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
V Rarely
0 —I'don’t have a mentor



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 >Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
U=Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

‘.}—,Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
\.4/T 0 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
S=70-89%
2-50-69%

1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral
(W

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Sign of student
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /9/7OSZE ﬁéldhd V;W%A
Class : B ’ W I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 —Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3—70 to 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
L =Usually unfair
0- Unfair



agme—— ] p——— I — i
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5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4~Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 =0ften

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
_2— Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all ;
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
\~ Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0~Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 ~Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing righf level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
J ~Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
,\0=Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4~To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
2~ 70-8%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 >Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

pHEsEL
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5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange; field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3 —Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
_2—Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all ‘
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
J~ Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0~Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 ~Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time
3~ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
o9 Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
&= Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
J ~Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
Jearning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
,0=Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3< Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3~ 70-8%%
2-50-69%

1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 ~Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

L

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : GAZ/ZE Of/ég] Sdve S//
Class : ﬁ ' 0/ /4

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
< Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
J~70t0 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
‘Z/J'Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly
\V/Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
C
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3~ Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all Q

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

& —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

J~=Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2~<0Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 ~—Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
\3//Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2~0Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
J~Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
|0~ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

\A//Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. B

4 ~To a great extent
3 —Moderate

2 — Somewhat

1 — Very little

0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%
3 =70 -89%

2-50-69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2~Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

GHE
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5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly
Vlndifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
‘%; Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
\9  ~Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all a
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
,@: —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

J~=Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
;/-"Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 —Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
\3//Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~0Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
L ~Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
|0~ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

\}//Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 ~To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3 =70 -89%
2 —50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2~Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

_ (H¥Ee

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /{ ule /"CC( /' éﬂh /O/ 95

B qf

e

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
U~ Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 —851t0 100%
3~ 70 to 84%

2 —551t069%

1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent

3 — Very good
2> Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

\l/‘Usually unfair

0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

44 ~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

&— Moderately
1 —Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

L~Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0>~Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
¢ >Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor



|2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
\2//Occasionally/ Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. ‘

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

\J<"Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 _ Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely

\0/~Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
L5 Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
\1/—Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /<4 7702 075?9@/44’ Py ctned
Class : ’8 ° % —TE

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
.\4//Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85to 100%
3 >~70to 84%
2—551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
\2/’Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. TFairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

J~="Usually unfair
0— Unfair




5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

&Thc?roughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
‘2/7 Mode.rately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all )
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
\1/’—/Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
CQ;yNever

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
‘ \}A‘“Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
\% Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
a4—Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
‘2//Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
%Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

.0~ Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3~Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

< Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
- 1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4~ To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-=70-89%
v
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 ~Below 29%
VA

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1~ Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

peshmik qauk/ath-

Name of Student : {

Class : L V% 0 __&—l?

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 ~Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3 =70 to 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1~ Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly
\1/:Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
.0~ Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3~ Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
\2/7 N.eutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

\/()%N ever

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 7 Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4~<Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3~Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
%Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
\()/—Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4(1\—/"&) a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
37AKgree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 ~To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
\2//Neutra1
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

pedth
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5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly
\l~Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0> Never
7. The teac\Eing and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3~ Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all .

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
\2/-N.eutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

\/()%N ever

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 ~Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4~<Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. ’

4 — Fully
3~Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
\%Z Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
\O/~Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4(1\)10 a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3( —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability /
skills to make you ready for the world of work. /
\4/4 To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. |
4 — Above 90%
3770 -89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
\2//Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

pegriis
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : 79775”/ /Q//)[ ) &m 6/7/ ‘/7/ ﬂ .
=
Class : KD 0 W :f 7/

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 ~Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
%-/ﬁo to 84%
"2-5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
.24 Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
L1/7U)sually unfair
0— Unfair



'————__——————1

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

_4~Thoroughly -
3 — Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 - Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3—"0Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
\2=Moderately
1 — Marginally
0-Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
\L=Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
\0=Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
\4=Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 ~Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
\4=Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing fight level of
challenges.

\}lfF ully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
\ 3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2~ Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what

L~ Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

\’O/ Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work. \
4 = To a great extent ’
— Moderate

2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%

370 - 89%
22— 50— 69%
1—30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
) =Strongly disagree

Jadny
Sigwﬁ’sﬁgt
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Lt ;
Name of Student : pﬁé%} ﬂka 5ﬁ / %/C/ hf{\/
Class : T% @ -7

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4—85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2-551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
[2~Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 —Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
2—/Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1< Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
—0<Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
_2=Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
/; Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

A~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
_3=Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
_2—~Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
_+—=Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential Jearning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
4= Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 < Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 ~To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%
‘}270 - 89%

2-50-69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —>Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

pagiL
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : gbdkﬁ 7&%%% U\M{/\
Class : B o (79 Oﬂt

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
03//7’0 to 84%
2 — 5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~6oo0d
1 — Fair
0—Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 ~Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

,\4/11" horoughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

\2/—4Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
(JL—Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
\9/7Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4<Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time
‘__?a,—/USdly
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A—Every time
'3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. '
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
2< Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2= Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
—To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3/7 gree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

Q - Strongly disagree



5.How wel
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4~To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
}4 70 — 89%
2 —50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
L2// Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

(

Sign of student
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : \722// /ﬂ Mﬁ%j"ﬂ Dﬂjp
Class : B © Cﬂ' g _ZZZ

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syliabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3~70 to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
ST stually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
A- ~ Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2= Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately

A—=Marginally
0— Not at all :

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2= Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
~A4—=Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

- 3—Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor



o 4

2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 =FEvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing fight level of
challenges. '
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2—Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

~Usually
’{— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
= Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
—3—Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A= Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : \ﬁé// /ﬂ M—Z/LOZD%/’? DTHP
Class : B © Qﬂ g _:Z/Z

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syliabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
B3—70to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
ST 6sually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
/f; Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
.2~ Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately

A—Marginally
0— Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2= Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
A= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Everytime

{3 _Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0—I don’t have a mentor



2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
L4 =FEvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2~ Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 ~Usually
'{— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
= Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
—3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

/4{ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

. 1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
_4=To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3270 -89%
2-50-69%

1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
_2=Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

ZZ{%
Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : C)Wq /U EE1 72/7/‘%//75//77 féﬁ//(/
Class : BEC A

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3~ 70 to 84%
2 -551t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
t1/~stu.e.1lly unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3~ Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2= Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0—- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally
0— Not at all ,

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

_O—Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2~0ccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2= Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
J1— Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

9 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2= Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
- «l —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Notatall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3~ 70 — 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
&4Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Hreen

Sign of student



5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 ~Thoroughly
3 ~ Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often

2= Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

LQ,-/»Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2—~0ccasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

4



2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
J — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
[9‘— Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2= Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability .
skills to make you ready for the world of work. 7
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3~=70-289%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2~—Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Wrweee
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70- 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2~ Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Wrween.
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : gg/MW /42/ /7 4 ZM
Class : BSC I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
leays effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
yo to 84%
2-551069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2=Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. TFairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 =Usually unfair

/
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

V4/sTh0roughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 =Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1L~ Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

O=Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
i4/—E3Jery time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 —Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



_ The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A /‘4/7Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
\3//Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
&%ccasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

(L~Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
LO/f Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
ﬁy/Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 >To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
370 —89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
.2=Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

A7/ (77
g
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : 6’7&4@ Lzl Shd?&h QGXOZ
Class : B SC T

-

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —851to0 100%
3 70 to 84%
2 -551t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
\3~ Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0-Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
.2~Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair
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5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

'4/Thc?roughl}.l
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
I —Rarely

0—Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 — Very well

\2>Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
L~ Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

,\07N ever

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
é l >Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
"~ 4—Every time

3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor



<2 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
_‘4/Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2~ Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 —Neutral

1 — Disagree

0~ Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 #To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 ~Neutral
" /1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate s
skills to make you ready for the world of work. v
4 ~To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

oft skills, life skills and employability

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
teaching.

4 — Above 90%
3~70 —89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

projector, Multimedia, etc. while

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2~ Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

(e

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /\70/%/% Mﬁﬁqid/géﬁﬂ pQQ’Ve@/?
Class : [ Se- L

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4~Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3 =70 to 84%
45510 69%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 ~Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
= Sometimes unfair
"1 - Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well-did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 —Satisfactorily
‘{— Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
A= Rarely
0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally

= Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral

1 - Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
A vaery time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4/Ei//ery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor @c&a/n{essary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
/4—/Every time
~ 3 —Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
/Fi Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. '
4 — Fully
~3— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
’,2/— Occasionally/Sometimes
L= Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
/1/— Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 —Very little

;)‘/— Not at all
[

17. Teachers /erféurage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4~ Strongly agree

© 3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
.4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
_3=70-89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
/ .
~0 — Strongly disagree

L i
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /Qa7)7@d /4[)75 L PC /I ras

Class : BSK ’ Z

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

7. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3~ 70 to 84%
{— 55 to 69%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 —Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. TFairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4//"A1ways fair
3 — Usually fair
2 _ Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

/ "
— Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

4 ~Thoroughly
3

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

_3—Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2= Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
_L— Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
}7 Never
10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 —Every time
"3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
‘ 4 — Every time

“Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —1don’t have a mentor



(2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
_A
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
] 1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
-~ Qccasionally/Sometimes
" 1 —Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3~ Agree
" 2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
A~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4/"Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
_4~To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
}JO - 89%
2 -50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
_2=Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Rithe
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /@ A&S@Lé /7/%4’4/% ‘//7% /Vf/:f
Class : LK . Z/\

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
;/— 70 to 84%
2—-5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
/2/— Good
"1 —Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 —Usually unfair
0- Unfair



5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4,<Thoroughly
"3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
‘}/—#Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never .
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 —Very well

/2/— Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 ~Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
—0=Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

Every time
'3 —Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
-~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
//— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
_1—Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

))/’Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
-4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work. / g
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate

- 2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
%"— 50 — 69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree

/"0 — Strongly disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20 |

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Cbﬂyﬂﬂ/ ////Q)/wfm/ M4M
Class : //38 { - I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
/4’— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 10 100%
_—3-70to 84%
2 -551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0-Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1= Usually unfair
0— Unfair
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5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

=Thoroughly
3- Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1- Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in
Opportunities for students,
4 - Regularly
3= Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

& Process in your institution facilitates yoy in cognitive
emotional growth.

4— Signiﬁcantly
3 — Very well
| ;7* Mode-rately
1- Marginally
0— Not at all

4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
A~ Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 ~ Usually

2—- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

/0"— Never

10. Was your performance in assj
—~4—Every time
3 ~ Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

gnments discussed with you?

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-

up with an assigned task to you.
—4=Every time

3 ~ Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometirnes
1 — Rarely

0—-TIdon’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
-1 - Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
~t—Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

ﬁ — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
74 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
/I"— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
250 - 69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

-y
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : P"W? A)@/C’Amé/ /4845}%%

Class : /’:’)SC = Ll

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
'4/,— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
37010 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 — Very good
<7 —Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

4. TFairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
_A="Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

A —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
/ — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

—2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all 7

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

<1 —Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
}L Occasionally/Sometimes
- 1 —Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

y Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



< 12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
_4—Every time
3 — Usually
2-— Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 - Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
_1—Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0= Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4~To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3—~Agree
2 — Neutral
'1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 ~To a great extent
{ Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3/— 70 — 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
~ Neutral
" 1 —Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

_paldlcy”

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : é{ & M 15h éﬂl/ﬁ
Class : /58 e 'ZI

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
/I/:;Xlways effective
"3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
A3=170to 84%
2 —551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2<=Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
A = Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

_4~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3= Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

2= Moderately

1 —Marginally
0— Not at all A

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

/)Z Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

_—

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' /4 — Every time

Ny Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2~ Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 >Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
€= Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
~4—To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 <To a great extent
5 Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3 ~70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
\2//Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

of student



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

/4/1"/ horoughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3~ Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
/2;' Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
~~1-Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

/)Z Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

—

e

+ | [A4—Every time

V3 _ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor




12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

A

2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes

Usually
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably

Z/vz'Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time -

3 — Usually

9 — Qccasionally/Sometimes

1 >Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of

the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 —Neutral

1 — Disagree

0= Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
Jearning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

~4—To a great
3 — Moderate

extent

2 — Some what

1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 =To a great extent
“5_ Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
\3/40 - 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 ~Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

ygate

Sign of student



5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

}%T/ horoughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

e Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2= Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

/O/ Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
— Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

_—

11. Your menter Joes a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
; /4 — Every time

'3 - Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

and programme



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
~4~To a great extent
3 _ Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
&/7 0-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 ~Neutral
1= Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Sign of student
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process
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Name of Student :

———

Class : Rs/ -/,

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
' /4/—/Alway's effective '
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
—3=170 to 84%
2-551t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
~2—Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
~+="Usually unfair
0— Unfair




5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

~Thoroughly
G- Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 > Often
N .
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 >Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
4= Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your‘performance in assignments discussed with you?
4/ —~Every time
'3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

/}/i Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

= Every time
- 3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
5 1- Rarely
= ) 7= NeVer

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you w1th providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
2- Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2= Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
-}=Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
~4—=To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

.3+ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
/4;To a great extent
"3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%%

0= Below 29%

{

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

_7 o Ve
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\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Ch [ L adp & eC ,/"',/7 Vi //’ Cﬂ (///7\
I

Class : @SC' L

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
_3="7010 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
,2=Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor

4. TFairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unrair

"

0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4~Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly

3 ~Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 — Very well

2—Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
he institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

o0

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

{ _0=Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
7 __4=Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

10. Was vour performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
A Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
‘ 4 — Every time
3 — Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor



~ [he teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
_4=Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
}( Reasonably
"2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
_l=Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 ~ Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
_3~Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2/7Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and emplovabilin
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
< To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD proj ector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%

3-70-8%%
2=30-69%%
1-30-49%%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
—T=Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Chppar

Sign of student



Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Name of Student : ﬂ (/fd /Z 74 VP/ o Al "‘j a7 8 Sy, . 47%212720( =
L 7

Class :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Teaching Learning Process

Bse - T

L

learning process.

1.

3.

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
i ~ Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85to 100%
3~70to 84%
2 — 5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2= Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor

4, Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair

3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
1 =Usually unfair

0— Unfair

q



3 How well did the tgaghers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
J- Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 /Regularly

“3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
'3/Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1~ Disagree
Y0— Strongly disagree
9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
, 2/—Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
yﬁvery time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



“12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 £ Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

K

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
/3/Rleasonably

'2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

))/—- Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 —Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
(4/— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A4~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
<" Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

1~30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1L~ Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Sign of student
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

¥

o A Le1a
Name of Student : /// ‘We A ﬁ;{ ﬁq W.(h ‘
Class : QS ¢ E |

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
2 -551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 — Very good
2 — Good

1 — Fair

0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
27— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Somewhat

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

A
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

-

Name of Student : </ S -2 dal gl > 7 /MZZ%/{LQ L/
Class : nsS ¢ - I L

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

48510 100%

3=70 to 84%

25510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

—t
E

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
_2=Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1< Usually unfair
0— Unfair




5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Z}/—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
o Z Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
e Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1< Disagree

" 0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
ﬁ— Never
10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 - Usually

' 3= Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor



). The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
= Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably

== .

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2= Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarels
0 — Never
The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

ywement of the teaching learning process.

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
1 —1hsag

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
g}Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
_4="Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 - To a great extent
5 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
F=170-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

~Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

phite
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : %L,’J‘ Y Pe ' ANES F) [ [//Z/?[//”LQW\
21 7, v
Class : - S < e

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
/4/— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85to0 100%
=70 to 84%
2 —-551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
_2=Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
\L—/ Usually unfair
0— Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4~Thoroughly

3- Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

}/— Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0- Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2/’— Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

Y- Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
— Usually
— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

-
o]
-
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10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

— Rarelv

11. Your mentor dees 2 necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1

0 —I don’t have 2 mentor



. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 ~Every time
'3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2= Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify vour weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
_4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
-1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
/3—/Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
/4/4’T0 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
_3=70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 < Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

S:gn of student





